

**25.07.2025**  
**Court No.652**  
DL/Item No.-**39**  
[Milan, A.R. (Ct.)]

**CPAN 1157 of 2025**  
**In**  
**WPA 30626 of 2013**  
**Tripti Sankar Ghosh**  
**versus**  
**Md. Khalid Aziz Anwar**

Mr. Ekramul Bari,  
Mr. Sk. Imtiajuddin

.... for the applicant/petitioner

The learned advocate for the petitioner is present.

This contempt application is on the allegation of the willful and deliberate violation of the dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 in WPA 30626 of 2013.

A copy of the said order has already been served upon the alleged contemnor though not complied with as yet.

Let a copy of the contempt application be immediately be served upon the alleged contemnor and affidavit of service be filed on the next date of sitting of this Bench.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**