

Item No.- 23
04.09.2025
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1157 of 2025
In
WPA 30626 of 2013**

**Tripti Sankar Ghosh
Versus
Md. Khalid Aziz Anwar**

Mr. Ekramul Bari,
Mr. Sk. Intiaj Uddin.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya,
Mr. Suman Dey,
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal.

... for the Alleged Contemnor

1. Both the parties are represented.
2. Mr. Bari, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, informs that he may not proceed in this contempt application for the time being, in view of the appeal pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench.
3. Considering the circumstances, the matter is adjourned today.
4. Let it be listed in the Combined Monthly List of November, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)