

Item No.- 29
20.02.2026
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**CPAN 1157 of 2025
in
WPA 30626 of 2013**

**Tripti Sankar Ghosh
Versus
Mr. Khalid Aziz Anwar, Director of Pension
Provident Fund and Group Insurance**

Mr. Ekramul Bari,
Mr. Sk. Imtiaj Uddin.

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. A.G.P.,
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal.

... for the Alleged Contemnor

1. Since an appeal has been preferred against the order under contempt and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Appellate Bench for hearing, let this matter be adjourned for three weeks.
2. Accordingly, list this matter after three weeks.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)