

**CPAN 1157 of 2025**

**In**

**WPA 30626 of 2013**

Tripti Sankar Ghosh

vs

Mr. Khalid Aziz Anwar, Director of Pension,  
Provident Fund & Group Insurance

**25.03.2026**  
Ct.652,sk,sl.36

Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal

...for the alleged contemnor

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Mandal, learned advocate appears for the alleged contemnor, informs about pendency of an appeal against the order under contempt and seeks accommodation therefor.
3. Let this matter be adjourned today on the request made as above and listed again on **10.4.2026.**

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**